## **COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT**

For Immediate Release

18 June 2021

## **Taiga Special Opportunities DAC**

(the "Issuer")

**RE: Change of Name** 

The directors of Taiga Special Opportunities DAC (the "Issuer") would like to announce that the Series A Profit Participating Notes due 2067 (ISIN: IE00BFNXGH92) and the Series B Profit Participating Notes due 2067 (ISIN: IE00BFNXGJ17), amended their descriptions to the Series A-I Profit Participating Notes due 2067 (the "Series A-I Interests") and the Series B-I Profit Participating Notes due 2067 (the "Series B-I Interests"), pursuant to a Deed of Amendment dated 12 August 2020.

_								
Ε	n	~		ı	rı	Δ	c	•
ᆫ		ч	u	ı		C	J	

Matheson Yvonne Lappin

Phone: +353 1 232 2000